**RESOLUTION** NO: [Title]

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY**DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

## Resolution Authorizing Renewal of an Agreement for Law Enforcement Services Between the Livingston County Sheriff Department and Putnam Township -Sheriff

**WHEREAS,** the Livingston County Sheriff Department and Putnam Township wish to enter into a three (3) year extension agreement for Law Enforcement Services; and

WHEREAS, the agreement would be in affect from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2027; and

**WHEREAS,** the agreement would be for 40 hours of coverage, eight (8) hours a day, five (5) days a week; and

**WHEREAS,** the contract rate will be \$62.43 per hour for 2024/2025 (\$129,854 – July 1 to June 30), and in 2025/2026, the contract rate increases to \$64.62 per hour (134,399 – July 1 to June 30) and in 2026/2027 increases to 66.88 per hour (\$139,110 – July 1 to June 30); and

**WHEREAS,** the contract will be staffed from the FY 2024 budgeted staff of the Livingston County Sheriff Department.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the agreement for Law Enforcement Services between the Livingston County Sheriff Department and Putnam Township and authorizes the Board Chairman and Sheriff to sign the agreement prepared and approved by Civil Counsel.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: